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ORIGINAL COLOR

CODE NO. / COLOR COLOR CHART COMPOSITION MAX.TEMP | OF /RF m

PC-5562

No.1349

No.1810

No.1813

No.7555

No.7556

No.7557

H-320

AF-2050

AF-2080

FG-1201

F-23

F-5

F10

D-8010-2

D-8010-4

KD-8020-2

Pr.Yellow

R

V.Yellow
N

C.Pink
mae

C.Pink
b RAR )

Maroon
Mt
Maroon

3t

Maroon

23 CN

Sn.Pink
L $ARER

Brown

bRt

Brown

bres

Brown
bR
Sepia
b Yk

Orange
it (s

Peach

Be s,

Red
s

Red
af

Orange
L FAREN

,
N

Zr-Si-Pr

ZrV

Zr-Si-Fe

Zr-Si-Fe

Sn-Ca-Si-Cr

Sn-Ca-Si-Cr

Sn-Ca-Si-Cr

Sn-Ca-Si-Cr

Al-Fe-Cr-Zn

Al-Fe-Cr-Zn

Fe-Cr-Zn

Fe-Cr-Zn-Mg

Al-Fe-Cr-Zn

Al-Cr-Zn

Zr-Si-Cd-Se

Zr-Si-Cd-Se

Zr-Si-Cd-Se

1,250C

1,300C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,250C

1,320C

1,320C

1,320C

OF

OF/RF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF

OF/RF

OF/RF

OF/RF

Suitable for all glazes

Suitable for all glazes

Deep reddish coral color

Standard coral color

Deep reddish maroon color

Reddish maroon color

Deep maroon color

Suitable for ZnO,MgO free

Suitable for ZnO glaze

Suitable for ZnO glaze

Suitable for ZnO glaze

Suitable for ZnO glaze

Suitable for ZnO glaze,Lime free

Suitable for ZnO glaze,Lime free

Suitable for all glazes,OF and RF

Suitable for all glazes,OF and RF

Suitable for all glazes,OF and RF
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CODE NO. / COLOR COLOR CHART COMPOSITION MAXTEMP | OF /RF “

T.Blue
KT €8,

BS-9311

N-1301

No.457

N-107

F-105

N-3880

FG-3

F-251

F-100

N-3700

Y20

F-501

F-5257

ZF-104

F-520

FM-73

F-550

F-841

T.Blue
K

Co.Blue
RN
Sky Blue
Kiifa

Sky Blue
Kt
Co.Blue
Y RN

Co.Blue
g R N

Peacock

LSk

Peacock

FLAESR

Green
[ 350
Green

30

Black
i

Black
iR

Black
M,

Black
m,

Gray
Kt

Gray
3N

Gray
Kta

Zr-Si-V

Zr-Si-V

Co-Si

Co-Al-Zn

Co-Al-Zn

Co-Cr-Al-Zn

Co-Cr-Al-Zn

Co-Cr-Al-Zn

Co-Cr-Al-Zn

Co-Cr-Al-Zn

Zr-Si-Ca-Cr-

Co-Ni-Fe-Cr-Mn

Co-Ni-Fe-Cr-Mn

Co-Ni-Fe-Cr

Ni-Fe-Cr-Mn

Co-Ni-Fe-Cr-Mn-Zr-Si

Co-Ni-Fe-Cr-Mn-Zr-Si

Co-Ni-Fe-Cr-Mn-Zr-Si

1,230 Suitable for frit glazes
1,2500 OF Suitable for high temp,glaze
1,300%C OF Suitable for sanitary ware,wall tile

1,3200C= ~QR/RE

1,320C OF/RF

1,320C OF/RF

1,320%C OF/RF

1,320C OF/RF

1,320C OF/RF

1,320C  OF/RF

1,320C OF/RF Suitable for ZnO free

1. 829C : - QF/RE

1,320C OF/RF

1,320°C OF/RF Suitable for high temp,glaze

1,2807C OF Suitable for frit glaze
1,280C OF
1,280°C OF

1,280C OF
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ORIGINAL COLOR

CODE NO. / COLOR COLOR CHART COMPOSITION MAXTEMP | OF /RF m

8905 g’;:gk - Al-Mn 1,320C  OF/RF
14105 ;;'gw - Ti-Sb-Cr 1,280%C ol
14145 ;;.;;!gw - Ti-Sb-Cr 1,280C OF
14106 &gg\ge - Ti-Sb-W-Cr 1,280¢C OF
16800 ;:;Z’% - Ti-W-Cr 1,280C OF
859305 21';;‘ - ZrSiV 1,250C OF
N-25 ;"g;ge - Al-Co-Mg 1,350C OF/RF
N-2860 ;"&Bg” - AlCo 1,350C OF/RF
N-2800 i'.‘fﬁ%’e - Al-Co 1,320C OF/RF
o - ALCr 1,320C  OF/RF
Eo 3N
F-230 ;2" - Fe-Cr 1,280¢C OF
F8581 ;“g - FeCr 1,280C  OF
8583 ;;"g - Fe-Cr 1,280C OF
850 :"g‘ - Fe-Cr 1,280C OF

QUALITY CONTROL

Chemical composition

Color control

Particle distribution, residue %
Moisture %

PH control

Bulk density

Solution viscosity
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i A R IR & 0 AR

HIGH SPEED DISPERSIBLE GLAZE STAIN (HSD)

1. Basically, almost all NGY original color Glaze stain can be used on HSD process but there is a few pigment which can not be processed HSD due to physicality
and color tone is typical HSD pigment.

2. HSD pigment doesn't have deliquescence property, but a bit hygroscopic property, then please avoid to storage subject to high temperature and high humidity.
And, once HSD pigment is opened, please use it all for a short period of time.

3. HSD pigment is dispersible pigment of water type (glaze slurry). It doesn't have dispersible effect for application of other than water type.
CODE NO. / COLOR

BS-9311 T.Blue P(-5562 Pr.Yellow No.1349 V.Yellow No.1810 C.Pink No.7555 Maroon
HSD KHEH HSD b g HSD Wt HSD Bt HSD g s,
H-320 Sn.Pink AF-2050 Brown FG-1201 Brown £-23 Sepia D-8010-2 Red

HSD b FAREN HSD bRea HSD wiree HSD b2 TN HSD FAR N
KD-8020-2 Orange N-107 Sky Blue N-3880 Co.Blue F-251 Peacock N-3700 Green
HSD AR HSD Rfa HSD Wit HSD flEeg HSD -2 S50
F-501 Black F-520 Black FM-73 Gray

HSD HRE HSD R HSD P FEN

SCREEN / ROLLER PRINTING STAIN (PS) EB A

(P , almost all NGY original color Glaze Stain can be used on PS process but there is a few pigment which can not be processed PS due to physicality and
color tone is typical PS pigment.

2. Specification 325 mesh 100% through

3. Please use most suitable printing medium respectively for screen or roller printing.

4. In case of use for roller printing, measure printing medium about 60% against base glaze powder and PS pigment 40% and mixed well then recommend to sieve
325 mesh before printing.

(ODE NO. / COLOR

BS-9311 T.Blue PC-5562 Pr.Yellow No.1349 V.Yellow No.1810 C.Pink No.7555 Maroon
PS K PS e PS nRE ) mae ) e
H-320 Sn.Pink AF-2050 Brown FG-1201 Brown F-23 Sepia D-8010-2 Red

Ps B ts PS 730 PS TERE ) 78 51N Ps aE
KD-8020-2 Orange N-107 Sky Blue N-3880 Co.Blue F-251 Peacock N-3700 Green
PS e Ps Kiifa PS e PS s Ps i i)
F-501 Black F-520 Black FM-73 Gray

PS HRe ) ) PS Y '32)

DRY MIXING BODY STAIN (DP) ERERRA MR

1. Basically, all NGY original color Body Stain can be used on DP process but there are a few color of typical DP pigment.

2. DP pigrr::int; doesn't have deliquescence or hygroscopic property but please avoid stacking if possible while keep in storage in order to maintain effectiveness of
surface activity.

3. DP pigment is the pigment of eliminating the defect created by surface tension action, etc. of moistness material other many dispersible pigment

CODE NO. / COLOR

F-8905 Mn.Pink T-4105 Ti.Yellow 14145 Ti.Yellow T-4106 Ti.Orange  T-6800 Ti.Brown
DP T TAR LN DP kg DpP gt DpP k7 ¢ AN DP {7 ¢ AR N
BS-9305 T.Bluve N-25 Sky Blue N-2860 Sky Blue N-2800 Sky Blue N-7004 Green
DP K pP Kita DpP Rfa DP Kfa DP 5 3N
F-230 Black F-8581 Black F-8583 Black F-850 Black

DpP me DpP e DP L350 DP L5 )
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SPECIAL PRE-MIX GLAZE
e o] omn ] e ]

Sy VEESH 0.16KNaO AEREM 0.17KNaO
0.55Zn0O | A 0.53Ca0 |, : .
Kickel blde 0.05Ca0 10.22A1203:1.5Si02 Rt 0.15MgO :0.30A1203:3.5Si02
crystalline 0.30BaO reactive 0.15Ba0
o e: .10KN
I VE )BT g 14002:3 AatbEs AT 0.20KNaO
; s § :0.16A1203:1.4Si02 ; 0.60Ca0 :0.20AI203:2.6SiO2
Nickel pink 0.10Ca0O Shukinji 0.20MaO
crystalline 0.40Ba0O crystalline : 9
Lt o 0,40KNaO Ll 0.40KNaO
T A 0.50Ca0 :0.50A1203:6.0Si02 3o 0.25Ca0 :0.55A1203:5.0Si0O2
¢ 0.10MgO i 0.35MgO
reactive crystalline
MECEREN 0.49KNaO gl 0.30KNaO
Vekinmok) 0.25Ca0 :0.60A1203:5.0Si02 RO e 1 0.50Ca0 :0.45A1203:5.0S102
; 0.26MgO 0.20MgO
reactive
gREn 0.20KNaO Bl BEREm 0.20KNaO
v i 0.60Zn0O :0.25A1203:3.5Si02 A st 0.50Ca0 :0.55A1203:4.55i02
0.20SrO ) 0.30Ba0O
reaclive
LTS ] 0.08KNaO SRS g.1110K£l:8
y s 0.85Ca0 :0.09A1203:1.53Si02 i 10.35A1203:3.0Si02
Kizeto reacliive 0.07MaO Ginnezu 0.08PbO
é 9 crystalline 0.71MnO
— —P + A . \. ) A
(PREHAN s sas-pan S0 B oo
Irabo crystalline 0.95Ca0 0 ANE001208108 Luster 0. 90RR0)10.000209:1,5916)2

0.35Zn0O

crystalline

BASIC OXIDE [ NEUTRAL OXIDE T ACIDICOXIDE ] AN CHARACTER AND ROLE OFEACH OXIOE I SEGEL FORMULA

R20 RO R203 RO2 Role of alumina and silica

Example of oxide AT B
Li20 Mg0 A1203 $i02 D = ALUMINA
No20 (a0 o B F
. « ALUMINA
K20 510 e = Alend
KNoO B0 i
There is a lot of case shown In0
as KNaO by bonding Na20 @9 S STERAMTBE N b
and K20 @
ALKALIS ALKALINE EARTH ALUMINA SILICA A < | TRANSPARENT
2 B . GLAZE
(R is also said simply as ALKALIS by bonding these two) g IS #MMC“\‘MW
Character of KNaO+ + *KNaO(potassium'sodium) makes glaze glass by reacting with SiO2. If KNaO s increased, 3
glaze tend 10 be translucent or opaque like Shino glaze. The status of fuse tend 1o be voluminous because of high 2
viscosity. It Is easily gots cracking because of high coelficient of expansion a el
Character of MgO«* * Il MgO (magnesium) is Increased, crystal of diopside tend 1o be separated out, If cool slow, it 8
become opaque by crystallization. if A zone temperature Is kept for a while during cooling process, it become big
crystaline glaze, It also become prevention of cracking. Ash glaze is typical MgO glaze

Character of CaO- + +CaO (calcium) is present in worldwide and become element of glaze. If add other type of alkali,
it can be prevent trouble easily by replacing with CaO. It is a base for Ash glaze as conlains much more ingredient.
Character of BaO+*+It is easily fused if BaO (barium) is increased. But il is easily gets cracking. It makes Light
Celadon blue. It makes Cinnabar deep red. It is imperative for Turkish Blue glaze. It can be made matt in D zone,
Character of ZnO:' It is used as low temperature glaze in oxidized firing. It Is tend to become opaque glaze,
transiucent glaze and crystalline glaze in A zone but runny. It Is starting to fuse early on in B zone, and easy 10 use
while firing zone is wide since fused slow

usiaL e
TGLAZE
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il MISAKA-MINING CO.,LTD.

2419-1 Tokiguchi,Tokitsu-cho,Toki-city,Gifu Pref.,509-5122 Japan
TEL: 0572-53-1098  FAX: 0572-55-5847
E-mail: support@misaka-mining.com




